
OJ/S S151
08/08/2023
482398-2023-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:482398-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML

Luxembourg-Esch-sur-Alzette: Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)
2023/S 151-482398

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Université du Luxembourg
Postal address: 2, avenue de l'Université
Town: Esch sur Alzette
NUTS code: LU Luxembourg
Postal code: L-4365
Country: Luxembourg
Contact person: Marie BOURCY
E-mail: admin.tender@uni.lu 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://wwwfr.uni.lu/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Education & Research

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
RFP 230010 – Acquisition of an Atomic Force Microscope & its associated services
Reference number: 2301103

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
The University wants to purchase An Atomic Force Microscope (AFM) and its associated services of training, 
commissioning and, maintenance requested as an option, in order to gain insights into material properties on 
the nanometer scale of semiconductors, soft and living matters in various environments.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

08/08/2023 S151
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:admin.tender@uni.lu
https://wwwfr.uni.lu/


OJ/S S151
08/08/2023
482398-2023-EN

2 / 3

Value excluding VAT: 393 148.08 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)
38510000 Microscopes

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: LU Luxembourg
NUTS code: LU00 Luxembourg
NUTS code: LU000 Luxembourg

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The University wants to purchase An Atomic Force Microscope (AFM) and its associated services of training, 
commissioning and, maintenance requested as an option, in order to gain insights into material properties on 
the nanometer scale of semiconductors, soft and living matters in various environments.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Cost criterion - Name: ST Instruments / Weighting: 94

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 101-319193

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
25/07/2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

08/08/2023 S151
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:319193-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S151
08/08/2023
482398-2023-EN

3 / 3

Official name: ST Instruments BV
Postal address: 20B Energieweg
Town: Groot-Ammers
NUTS code: NL Nederland
Postal code: 2964L
Country: Netherlands
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 393 148.08 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Juridictions administratives
Town: Luxembourg
Country: Luxembourg

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/08/2023

08/08/2023 S151
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3


		2023-08-08T06:27:51+0200
	ARHS SPIKESEED 972989bf2a8b189431aa4b69c525d3e3a69a8912




